

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

906 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.203 OF 2020  
IN APEAL/1135/2019

SNEHAL SUDHAKAR VISPUTE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Govind Kulkarni h/f D R  
Deshmukh

APP for Respondent : Mr. P G Borade

...

CORAM : SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.

Dated: August 19, 2022

...

**PER COURT :-**

1. Heard Mr. Kulkarni h/f Mr. Deshmukh, learned counsel for the applicant in criminal application No.203 of 2020.
2. The applicant is seeking stay to the order of conviction passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Jalgaon in Special case (ACP) No.4 of 2014.
3. Issue notice to the respondent-State. Mr. Borade, learned APP waives notice for the State and seeks time to take instructions.
4. Stand over to 30.9.2022.

**(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)**

...