



{1}

CR APPLICATION NO. 202 OF 2020

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**919 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 202 OF 2020  
IN APPEAL/1135/2019**

**SNEHAL SUDHAKAR VISPUTE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr.Rajendrraa Deshmukh, Senior Counsel  
a/w. Mr.Vishal A.Chavan i/b. Mr.D.R.Deshmukh

...

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 153 OF 2020  
IN APPEAL/1116/2019**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 203 OF 2020  
IN APPEAL/1135/2019**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1116 OF 2019**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1135 OF 2019**

....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**DATE : 17 APRIL, 2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Today the matter was fixed for hearing on entitlement of applicant to place additional documents on record.
2. Mr.Deshmukh, learned Senior Counsel for applicant submits that in Criminal Application No.202 of 2020 notice was issued way back on 19-08-2022 itself and similar notice was issued in stay application on the same date, however, till today there is no reply from State.

3. Learned APP submitted that Criminal Application No.202 of 2020 could be heard at the time of final hearing of appeal.
4. However, in view of submission of learned Senior Counsel for applicant that the additional documents have bearing on stay application also, learned APP agrees to make submission on Criminal Application No.202 of 2020 as well on the next date.
5. By consent, matters are adjourned to 25-04-2024.

**( ABHAY S. WAGHWASE )**  
**JUDGE**

SPT