



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1135 OF 2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 153 OF 2020
IN APPEAL/1116/2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 203 OF 2020
IN APPEAL/1135/2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1116 OF 2019

SNEHAL SUDHAKAR VISPUTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Rajendra S. Deshmukh, Senior Advocate
a/w Ms. Rakshanda Rajan Jaiswal i/by Mr. Devang R. Deshmukh
APP for Respondent-State : Mr. N. D. Batule

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 13 January 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Perused the letter dated 26.12.2024 received from District Judge-1 and Additional Sessions Judge, Jalgaon, by which, request is made for extension of time by six months for compliance of order dated 23.08.2024.
2. Time is extended by six months.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)