



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 203 OF 2020 IN APEAL/1135/2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 153 OF 2020 IN APEAL/1116/2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1116 OF 2019**

Ravindra Maharu Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1135 OF 2019

Snehal Sudhakar Vispute

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Ms. Meenal S. Deshmukh h/f Mr. V. S. Chavan, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. D. J. Patil, APP for Respondent-State

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 07th NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the applicant submitted that some documents were produced by the accused during the trial in Special (A.C.B.) Case No.4 of 2014, decided on 18.10.2019. However, those were not exhibited.

2. It is necessary to direct the Trial Court to exhibit those documents after the last exhibit by giving new exhibit numbers. For that purpose, it is necessary to send the Record and Proceeding to the

learned Trial Court for exhibiting the documents.

3. In view of above, Registrar (Judicial) of this Court is directed to send the Record and Proceeding to the Trial Court alongwith copy of this order for compliance.

4. Learned Special Court, Jalgaon is directed to exhibit the documents produced by the accused during the trial and send the Record and Proceeding alongwith new Daily Sheet i.e. Roznama and detailed reports to this Court, on or before 20.11.2025.

5. Stand over to 25.11.2025.

6. Concerned to act upon authenticated copy of this order.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)